
J60 Lleida
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

14 MAY 2024
City,Country

Lleida, ESP

BS18 - BOYS SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J60-ESP-2024-004
ITF Supervisor 

Curro Ruiz 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 439 UKR  VENGER, Roman [1]

2 WC ESP  PALOMAR-MARQUINA, V

3 1405 ESP  MENENDEZ SOTO, Ivan

4 1176 USA  DAVIDOV, Teodor

5 Q 3628 ESP  SOLANO FONS, Max

6 963 NZL  STEWART, Archie

7 Q 2306 ESP  CAMPOS PEREZ, Guillem

8 669 ESP  LOPEZ CHERUBINO, N [7]

9 554 ESP  PUIG MCCALLAN, K [4]

10 785 USA  LEE, Jordan

11 1397 FRA  CHAMPIGNEULLE, Enzo

12 WC 2454 ESP  GONZALEZ MAGRI, J

13 Q 2611 ESP  BALFOUR DOMINGUEZ, S

14 1185 ESP  PALOMAR, Xavi

15 WC ESP  CULLERE MIRAVETE, L

16 679 GER  POTTBECKER, M [8]

17 572 ESP  CASTRO FABRA, M [5]

18 820 USA  MANSFIELD, Nathan

19 1020 JOR  SHELBAYA, Zaid

20 1278 ESP  MAESTRE GOMEZ, Eric

21 LL 1941 ARG  GUTIERREZ MATUK, G

22 1134 ESP  WALTERS, Nathan

23 1021 ESP  GONZALEZ, Eudald

24 542 UKR  KALABISHKA, M [3]

25 659 USA  ANTONIUS, M [6]

26 WC 2732 ESP  FRANCO REGUE, Adria

27 1207 ESP  CARRASCOSA DIAZ, M

28 Q ESP  MARTIN CHUECOS, A

29 867 ITA  CARPANO, Cesare

30 888 ESP  GONZALEZ, Javier

31 695 SUI  BAUMGARTNER, Oscar

32 449 ESP  LANA ALMEIDA, E [2]

Round 2

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 7

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 8

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 9

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 10

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 4

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 7

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 11

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 10

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 8

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court Center

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 12

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court Center

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 10

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 8

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 10

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 12

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 VENGER, Roman
2 LANA ALMEIDA, Enrique
3 KALABISHKA, Maksym
4 PUIG MCCALLAN, Keoni
5 CASTRO FABRA, Marcos
6 ANTONIUS, Michael
7 LOPEZ CHERUBINO, Noah
8 POTTBECKER, Mats

# Lucky Losers Replacing
1 GUTIERREZ MATUK, GaloKAOUK, Mickael

 Draw date/time:  13 MAY 2024 17:18 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 MENENDEZ SOTO, Ivan (ESP)
 Player representatives
 GUTIERREZ MATUK, Galo (ARG)
 MELE, Bruno (ESP)
 Signature

 Curro Ruiz



J60 Lleida
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

14 MAY 2024
City,Country

Lleida, ESP

BS18 - BOYS SINGLES QUALIFYING

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J60-ESP-2024-004
ITF Supervisor 

Curro Ruiz 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1383 FRA  ROULLIER, Hugo [1]

2 ESP  SANTOS DOMECH, Christian

3 ESP  MARTIN CHUECOS, Andreu

4 ESP  CASTELLANOS, Yago

5 ESP  ESCOFET BERGE, Alex

6 2778 IRL  MCGLOUGHLIN, James

7 3194 ISR  BAR NACHUM, Lir

8 2246 ESP  PUIG MONTIEL, Pol [7]

9 1829 CHN  DONG, Junxiong [2]

10 3194 ESP  SANAHUJA, Pol

11 3628 ESP  SOLANO FONS, Max

12 ESP  TORMO LOPEZ, Alvaro

13 ESP  ARQUED PFAFF, Tomas

14 2424 NOR  BERG HAGEN, P

15 3628 ITA  PUGLIESE, Federico

16 2146 ESP  BERTO BOSCA, Pau [6]

17 1941 ARG  GUTIERREZ MATUK, G [3]

18 WC ESP  DE BUFALA MERCADE, Borja

19 WC ESP  DOLCET PAYA, Roger

20 WC ESP  MELE, Bruno

21 ESP  RIBAS ESCODA, GENIS

22 2894 POR  ESPANCA RAMOS MAIA, M

23 ESP  VELAZQUEZ FARRE, ADRIA

24 2306 ESP  CAMPOS PEREZ, G [8]

25 2081 ESP  ANTON GARCIA, Arnau [4]

26 ESP  CANAS-URBIOLA, Nicolau

27 WC ESP  ROMERO DEL CAMPO, Axel

28 A SUI  SPRECHER, Fabio

29 WC ESP  PUENTES GABRIEL, Gerard

30 WC ESP  BONET MOLAS, Sergi

31 2611 ESP  BALFOUR DOMINGUEZ, S

32 2088 ITA  CIARAPICA, Alberto [5]

Round 2

 SANTOS DOMECH, Christian
 w.o.

 MARTIN CHUECOS, Andreu
 6-3 6-0 

 MCGLOUGHLIN, James
 7-6(1) 7-5 

 PUIG MONTIEL, Pol [7]
 6-4 6-0 

 DONG, Junxiong [2]
 w.o.

 SOLANO FONS, Max
 6-4 7-5 

 BERG HAGEN, P
 6-2 6-3 

 BERTO BOSCA, Pau [6]
 7-6(5) 6-2 

 GUTIERREZ MATUK, G [3]
 6-0 6-3 

 MELE, Bruno
 6-1 6-2 

 ESPANCA RAMOS MAIA, M
 6-3 6-3 

 CAMPOS PEREZ, G [8]
 1-6 7-5 [14-12] 

 ANTON GARCIA, Arnau [4]
 6-0 6-0 

 ROMERO DEL CAMPO, Axel
 6-2 3-6 [10-2] 

 BONET MOLAS, Sergi
 6-0 6-2 

 BALFOUR DOMINGUEZ, S
 6-0 6-0 

Finals

 MARTIN CHUECOS, Andreu
 6-2 6-2 

 MCGLOUGHLIN, James
 4-6 6-3 [10-8] 

 SOLANO FONS, Max
 6-1 6-3 

 BERG HAGEN, P
 6-1 6-1 

 GUTIERREZ MATUK, G [3]
 6-2 6-2 

 CAMPOS PEREZ, G [8]
 6-2 6-2 

 ANTON GARCIA, Arnau [4]
 w.o.

 BALFOUR DOMINGUEZ, S
 6-1 6-1 

Qualifiers

 MARTIN CHUECOS, Andreu
 6-4 3-0 Ret.

 SOLANO FONS, Max
 6-1 6-2 

 CAMPOS PEREZ, G [8]
 6-4 6-4 

 BALFOUR DOMINGUEZ, S
 6-2 6-1 

# Seeded Players
1 ROULLIER, Hugo
2 DONG, Junxiong
3 GUTIERREZ MATUK, Galo
4 ANTON GARCIA, Arnau
5 CIARAPICA, Alberto
6 BERTO BOSCA, Pau
7 PUIG MONTIEL, Pol
8 CAMPOS PEREZ, Guillem

# Alternates Replacing
1 SPRECHER, Fabio BRZOV, Alexander

 Draw date/time:  11 MAY 2024 18:28 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 SANTOS DOMECH, Christian (ESP)
 Player representatives
 MELE, Bruno (ESP)
 DOLCET PAYA, Roger (ESP)
 Signature

 Curro Ruiz



J60 Lleida
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

14 MAY 2024
City,Country

Lleida, ESP

GS18 - GIRLS SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J60-ESP-2024-004
ITF Supervisor 

Curro Ruiz 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 475 UKR  TOLSTOVA, S [1]

2 LL 3850 ESP  CORROTO ETCHENIQUE, A

3 1019 RUS  KORNILOVA, Marya

4 WC 2768 ESP  TORRELLES AGUILA, C

5 1095 ARG  CONDE, Sara

6 Q 3772 ESP  ANSON SANCHEZ, Celia

7 1499 ESP  CABASSERS MORROS, A

8 592 VEN  ESTRELLA, M [5]

9 529 BEL  HUIJSEGOMS, A [3]

10 1269 ESP  GUERRERO CALVO, C

11 1085 ESP  COROMINA BOLUDA, A

12 1572 RUS  MELNIKOVA, Anastasia

13 1927 NZL  COLLINSON, Jaimee

14 1252 ESP  MAYE MARTINEZ, Ana

15 1769 KAZ  NURZHAN, Tomiris

16 760 GER  FORGAC, E [7]

17 757 ESP  GARCIA ALONSO, C [6]

18 WC SUI  MULLER, Louise

19 Q 1923 CHN  WU, hanying

20 1594 MAR  ASSANHAJI, RIM

21 Q 2813 ARG  BRUNO, Valentina Abril

22 1889 ESP  MATEOS LOSADA, C

23 WC 3159 ESP  BOTA, Martina

24 564 PER  MUELLE VALDEZ, Y [4]

25 761 CAN  LORRIMER, Kayla [8]

26 1029 ESP  GONZALEZ GALINO, A

27 WC 2259 ESP  PARDO FLORENSA, M

28 Q 3287 GRE  KARANTALI, Eleni

29 1030 RUS  SHKUTOVA, Anna

30 1693 KAZ  ANKUDINOVA, Mariya

31 1322 ESP  MURO CASTELLVI, Carla

32 502 BLR  HRABAVETS, U [2]

Round 2

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 9

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 7

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 4

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 8

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 4

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 11

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 12

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 11

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court 9

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court 11

 
 14 May 2024, #4, Court 12

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 9

 
 14 May 2024, #2, Court Center

 
 14 May 2024, #3, Court Center

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 7

 
 14 May 2024, #1, Court 4

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 TOLSTOVA, Sabrina
2 HRABAVETS, Ulyana
3 HUIJSEGOMS, Anastasia
4 MUELLE VALDEZ, Yleymi Lugiana
5 ESTRELLA, Mariangel
6 GARCIA ALONSO, Carlota
7 FORGAC, Emma Katarina
8 LORRIMER, Kayla

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  13 MAY 2024 18:02 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 COLLINSON, Jaimee (NZL)
 Player representatives
 MELE, Bruno (ESP)
 GUTIERREZ MATUK, Galo (ARG)
 Signature

 Curro Ruiz



J60 Lleida
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

14 MAY 2024
City,Country

Lleida, ESP

GS18 - GIRLS SINGLES QUALIFYING

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J60-ESP-2024-004
ITF Supervisor 

Curro Ruiz 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1356 USA  HRYNIV, S [1]

2 3441 ESP  SALA SANCHEZ, ivet

3 3772 ESP  ANSON SANCHEZ, Celia

4 WC IND  M, Soneera Kavya

5 3241 ROU  JUCHI, Georgiana-Victoria

6 3681 ESP  ALBIAC BADIA, SOFIA

7 ESP  SALLES CANUDAS, ALBA

8 2489 SWE  LINDORFF, Lykke [5]

9 1914 POR  LUO FREITAS, Victoria [2]

10 3850 ESP  CORROTO ETCHENIQUE, A

11 ESP  RIBERA BRISA, Noa

12 ROU  DUMITRU, K

13 3850 USA  CLANCY, Sevi

14 WC ESP  ROMERO DEL CAMPO, Nadia

15 ESP  RIUS BERTRAN, Chloe

16 2813 ARG  BRUNO, Valentina Abril [8]

17 1923 CHN  WU, hanying [3]

18 ESP  GARRIDO CARMONA, Alexia

19 ESP  PARES BERGNES DE LAS CASAS, M

20 WC BUL  PLAMENOVA FITCHEVA, Sofi

21 ESP  PALACIOS VAZ, Maria

22 UKR  FOMENKO, Valeriia

23 WC SGP  LOITER, Liron

24 2706 ESP  GUTIERREZ IMAZ, C [7]

25 1967 ESP  CABASSERS MORROS, M [4]

26 WC ITA  DE MICCO PADULA, Isabella

27 KAZ  KABDESH, Malika

28 ESP  NOGUERO ASENSIO, Anna

29 ESP  DELGADO HENAREJOS, Indira

30 3287 GRE  KARANTALI, Eleni

31 WC ESP  GRAUPERA GODIA, Olivia

32 2621 CAN  KEDUN, Nikol [6]

Round 2

 HRYNIV, S [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 ANSON SANCHEZ, Celia
 6-0 6-1 

 JUCHI, Georgiana-Victoria
 6-2 6-1 

 SALLES CANUDAS, ALBA
 6-4 7-6(5) 

 CORROTO ETCHENIQUE, A
 6-3 2-6 [10-5] 

 DUMITRU, K
 6-2 6-1 

 CLANCY, Sevi
 7-6(1) 6-1 

 BRUNO, Valentina Abril [8]
 6-4 6-2 

 WU, hanying [3]
 6-2 3-6 [10-7] 

 PLAMENOVA FITCHEVA, Sofi
 6-2 7-6(5) 

 PALACIOS VAZ, Maria
 6-3 6-2 

 GUTIERREZ IMAZ, C [7]
 6-3 6-1 

 DE MICCO PADULA, Isabella
 6-0 6-3 

 KABDESH, Malika
 6-3 6-2 

 KARANTALI, Eleni
 7-6(4) 6-3 

 KEDUN, Nikol [6]
 6-2 6-1 

Finals

 ANSON SANCHEZ, Celia
 6-1 3-6 [10-7] 

 SALLES CANUDAS, ALBA
 6-2 3-6 [12-10] 

 CORROTO ETCHENIQUE, A
 7-6(6) 6-1 

 BRUNO, Valentina Abril [8]
 6-0 6-0 

 WU, hanying [3]
 6-1 6-3 

 PALACIOS VAZ, Maria
 6-2 6-4 

 KABDESH, Malika
 6-1 6-2 

 KARANTALI, Eleni
 6-0 6-2 

Qualifiers

 ANSON SANCHEZ, Celia
 6-2 6-4 

 BRUNO, Valentina Abril [8]
 6-2 6-2 

 WU, hanying [3]
 6-2 7-6(3) 

 KARANTALI, Eleni
 6-2 6-4 

# Seeded Players
1 HRYNIV, Solomia Maria
2 LUO FREITAS, Victoria
3 WU, hanying
4 CABASSERS MORROS, Mar
5 LINDORFF, Lykke
6 KEDUN, Nikol
7 GUTIERREZ IMAZ, Cayetana
8 BRUNO, Valentina Abril

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  11 MAY 2024 18:20 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 NOGUERO ASENSIO, Anna (ESP)
 Player representatives
 MELE, Bruno (ESP)
 DOLCET PAYA, Roger (ESP)
 Signature

 Curro Ruiz


